Allotment of 13,50,000 Equity Shares to the Person / Entity Belonging to Non-Promoter 

Category on Preferential Basis for Cash Consideration 

Approved allotment of 13,50,000 Equity Shares of face value ₹10/- each at an issue price of ₹25/- per 
equity share (including a premium of ₹15/-), aggregating to ₹ 3,37,50,000 (Rupees Three Crore Thirty-
Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only), pursuant to receipt of full consideration from the following allottees: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Allottees Category 
Number of 
Equity Shares 
Allotted 

1 Vansha Wealth Management Private Limited Non-Promoter 3,30,000 

2 Gaurav Jain HUF Non-Promoter 3,00,000

[...]

Approved allotment of 11,50,000 Warrants convertible into equal number of Equity shares with a face 
value ₹ 10/- each, at an issue price of ₹ 25/- (including the warrant subscription price and the warrant 
exercise price) including a premium of ₹ 15/- per Warrant for an aggregate amount of up to ₹ 2,87,50,000 
(Rupees Two Crore Eighty-Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only), upon receiving the Warrant subscription 
price. 

The Company has received warrants subscription price i.e. minimum 25% of warrant issue price form the 
below mentioned Allottees: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Allottees Category  
Number of 
Warrants

[...]

of balance issue price of the respective allottees within a period of 18 months from the date 
allotment of Warrants i.e. on or before June 14, 2027. 

Consequent to the above allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 
₹ 5,26,27,920 (Rupees Five Crore Twenty-Six Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty 
Only) divided into 52,62,792 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each to ₹ 6,61,27,920 (Rupees Six Crore Sixty-One 
Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only) divided into 66,12,792 Equity Shares of ₹ 
10 each, and further, assuming conversion of all outstanding warrants into equity shares, the paid-up 
equity share capital of the Company shall increase to ₹ 7,76,27,920 (Rupees Seven Crore Seventy-Six 
Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only) divided into 77,62,792 Equity Shares of ₹ 
10 each. 

Meeting commenced at 05:00 P.M. and concluded at 06:30 P.M. This is for your information and      
records. 

The requisite details as required in terms of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155

[...]

(i) Equity Shares – 13,50,000 (ii) Warrants – 11,50,000 
(each convertible into, or exchangeable for 1 (one) fully 
paid-up equity share of the Company having face value 
of ₹ 10/- each) at a price of ₹ 25/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 
only) aggregating to ₹ 6,25,00,000 (Rupees Six Crore 
Twenty-Five Lakh Only). For Warrants an amount 
equivalent to 25% (Twenty-Five percent) of the per 
warrant price shall be payable to the Company at the 
time of allotment of the Warrants, and the balance 75% 
(Seventy-Five percent) of the per warrant price shall be